terms of Articles 3.3 (Early reimbursement of disbursed loans), 3.5 (Suspension by the Bank 

of undisbursed loans) and 3.6 (Cancellation by the Bank of undisbursed loans) of the Loan 

Regulations. 

4. FINANCIAL CONDITIONS 

4.1 Loan Amount  

The Loan Amount is: 

EIGHTY-THREE MILLION EUROS 

83,000,000 EUR 

4.2 Disbursement Amount  

The Loan shall be disbursed in a minimum of 2 Tranches. The amount of each Tranche shall 

be determined according to the Incurred Expenditure and/or Forecasted Expenditure. The 

amount of the first Tranche shall not exceed twenty-five per cent (25%) of the Loan Amount.

[...]

prijevremene otplate, suspenzije ili otkazivanja Zajma u skladu sa članovima 3.3 

(Prijevremena otplata isplaćenih zajmova), 3.5 (Suspenzija od strane Banke neisplaćenih 

zajmova) i 3.6 (Otkazivanje od strane Banke neisplaćenih zajmova) Propisa o zajmovima. 

24. FINANSIJSKI USLOVI 

24.1 Iznos zajma  

Iznos Zajma iznosi: 

OSAMDESET TRI MILIONA EURA 

83,000,000 EUR 

24.2 Iznos isplate  

Zajam će biti isplaćen u najmanje 2 Tranše. Iznos svake Tranše odrediće se na osnovu 

Nastalih troškova i/ili Planiranih troškova. Iznos prve Tranše ne smije preći dvadeset pet 

procenata (25%) od Iznosa Zajma.  

24.3 Postupak isplate